PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chuan-Chien Ting	10/16/2006
Yung-Feng Nien	10/16/2006
Shyuan Yueh Lin	10/16/2006
Fei-Hsu Chen	10/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung,	
City:	Hsinchu,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11551686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)451-5908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5902

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick T. Bever

Address Line 1: 2099 Gateway Place Suite 320
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D&F-063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Bever

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0076

500167890

\$40.00 115516

=OP \$40

Total Attachments: 1

source=D&F-063-ExecutedAsgn-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0077 Serial No.: 11/551,686

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) TING, CHUAN-CHIEN; NIEN, YUNG-FENG; LIN	, SHYUAN YUEH; CHEN, FEI-HSU
(3) 195, Sec. 4, CHUNG HSING ROA 31040 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	having a place of business at D, CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C. re right, title and interest in and to any and all re application for United States Letters Patent
(b) filed on (5b)	
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissu-	atents which may be granted on said application, es, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for lications for said improvements.
	hat the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the und substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appl	agreed that, when requested, without charge to lersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, ications; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in s provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
October 16, 2006	Trag Chuan Chien Ting, Chuan-Chien (1) P. June - Lent
October 16, 2006	Nien Cung-Teng, Yung-Feng
October 16, 2006	Lin Shyuan Tueh CHEN FEI-HSU
October 16, 2006	CHEN FET-HEIGHEN, FET-HISU
WITNESSES:	

PATENT REEL: 018419 FRAME: 0078